Z Foil Wrap Around Surface Mount Chip Resistor with TCR
of ± 0.05 ppm/°C and Load Life Stability of ± 0.005% (50ppm)
VSMP Series
Charcroft Foil Resistors
www.charcroft.com Document No: ACC094  Issue: 2  Page: 1  Date: 03/07
Top View
F E AT U R E S
• Temperature Coefficient of Resistance (TCR):

FIGURE 4 - TYPICAL TCR CURVE Z-FOIL (For more details, see Table 1)
Note: The TCR for values <100Ω are influenced by the termination composition and result in deviation from this curve.
TABLE 6 - ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL CHIP SIZE RESISTANCE LETTER MULTIPLIER TCR TOLERANCE TERMINATION PACKAGING
RANGE DESIGNATOR FACTOR
VSMP 0805 10Ω to < 1KΩ R X 1.0 TCR0.2
1206 Example: 249R00 = 249Ω
1506
2010
2512 1KΩ to 150KΩ K X 10 3
Example: 10K000 = 10.0KΩ
RESISTANCE VALUE
T = 0.01%
Q = 0.02%
A = 0.05%
B = 0.1%
C = 0.25%
D = 0.5%
F = 1.0%
S = RoHS compliant
B = Tin/Lead alloy
T = Tape and Reel
W = Waffle Pack
Ordering information example:
VSMP0805  10K000  TCR0.2  TSW   Model: VSMP0805   Value: 10KΩ
TCR0.2: 0.2 ppm/°C typical refers to any value in the resistance range (see table 1)
Tolerance: ± 0.01%   Termination: RoHS compliant   Packaging:Waffle Pack
Document No: ACC094  Issue: 2  Page: 3  Date: 03/07www.charcroft.com